From:	Foi Enquiries
To:	
Subject:	FOI-17-1823 - Attainment Fund
Date:	22 December 2017 13:28:03
Attachments:	Eurther Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf image001.png image002.png

Dear ,

Thank you for your information request of 28 November 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

a) How much money has the Council received from the Scottish Government from the attainment fund for the tax years 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017-2018?

		15/16	16/17	17/18	
Attainment Challeng	e Schools	16,360.24	352,387.78	212,925.33	to date
see FOI-17-0864 - Att	ainment Fund	d			
Innovation Fund			71,975.10		
see FOI-17-0864 - Att	ainment Fund	d			
Pupil Equity Funding				2,745,600.00	
		16,360.24	424,362.88	2,958,525.33	

b) What was this money spent on?

	15/16	<u>16/17</u>	17/18
Attainment Challenge Scho	ools		
	Staffing 7,276.73	171,278.57	
	Non-Staff 9,083.51	181,109.21	
Attainment Fund	Non-Staffing	71,975.10	
	16,360.24	424,362.88	-

For 2017/8 we are unable to provide expenditure figures as the financial year is not yet complete, but we have shown the monies received to date for this area (in Q1), including the Pupil Equity Funding.

We are also unable to provide a breakdown on individual projects as this information is not held centrally.

Please also see FOI-17-0864 – Attainment Fund:

https://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk/sites/aberdeen-cms/files/FOI-16-0864%20-%20Attainment%20Fund.pdf

ACC is unable to provide you with information on **expenditure figures for 2017/18** as it is not held by ACC. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Section 17 of the FOISA, ACC hereby gives notice that this information is not held by it.

ACC is unable to provide you with information on **a breakdown on individual projects** as it is not held by ACC. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Section 17 of the FOISA, ACC hereby gives notice that this information is not held by it.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team Customer Service Corporate Governance Aberdeen City Council 3rd Floor North Business Hub 17 Marischal College Broad Street ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan. Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk